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Trash and Recycling Route
Holiday Schedule Changes

March
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September

DecemberOctober

 
2024 

 
NEW YEAR’S DAY 
Monday, January 1 

 

 
MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. 

DAY 
Monday, January 15 

 
 

PRESIDENTS' DAY 
Monday, February 19 

 
MEMORIAL DAY 
Monday, May 27 

 
JUNETEENTH 

Wednesday, June 19 
 
 

INDEPENDENCE DAY 
Thursday, July 4 

 
 

LABOR DAY 
Monday, September 2 

 
 

VETERANS DAY 
Monday, November 11 

  
 

THANKSGIVING 
Thursday, November 28 

Friday, November 29 
 
 

CHRISTMAS EVE 
Tuesday, December 24 

 
CHRISTMAS  

 Wednesday, December 25 

The City of Cape Girardeau Solid Waste Division including the Transfer Station 
 and Recycling Center will be closed in observance of these holidays . 

 

Sign up for text alert reminders at www.cityofcape.org/getalert 

During holiday weeks, there will be no Wednesday special pick ups.   
The trash and recycling routes will run as follows: 
 
Monday holiday - Monday's trash/recycling route will run on Tuesday.  Tuesday's trash/recycling route will run on                                                                                                                                    
                             Wednesday.  All other routes remain the same. 
 
Tuesday holiday - Tuesday's trash/recycling route will run on Wednesday.  All other routes remain the same. 
 
Wednesday holiday - All routes remain the same. 
 
Thursday holiday - Thursday's trash/recycling route will run on Wednesday.  All other routes remain the same. 
 
Friday holiday - Thursday's trash/recycling route will run on Wednesday, Friday's trash/recycling routes will run on  
 Thursday.  All other routes remain the same. 
 
Thanksgiving holiday - Trash/recycling routes for Thursday and Friday will run on Wednesday, the day before Thanksgiving. 

1
 

(573) 339-6351 
www.cityofcape.org/publicworks 
capepublicworks@cityofcape.org 
 

Sign up for text alert reminders at www.cityofcape.org/getalert 

 2023 
 
 

CHRISTMAS EVE 
 

Friday, December 22 
 

(observed) 
 

CHRISTMAS 
  

 Monday, December 25 
 


